2-8-00	+10	581-40	Ū	9/719200 T/PTO 08 DEC 2(
FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		02-27-200	100 B155 190 B5	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
- JSH1 - 00000055 0815 10.00 CH		101622406 ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	VER SHEET LY	
Submission Type	r or Patents and Trademai	Conveyance Ty		ument(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	. Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Ne	on-Recordation)	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTC		Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governme	nt
Corrective Docum	Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Governme epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying pa	
Name (line 1)	Andrea Pastorello	······		Month Day Year 11 22 00
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party	Marco Radice			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Marco Raurce			[11220(
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party				of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	FIDIA ADVANCED B	SIOPOLYMERS S.r.1	<u>.</u>	is an easignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Via De' Carpenter	·i 3		Designation must be a superate document from
				Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			7.	2100
	Brindisi Chv		21	Code
Domestic Represe	entative Name and A	Laaress Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	
Name				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON		
		FOR OFFICE USE ON		
			ner Cover Sheet to be recorde	C. Including time for reviewing the docum coffice. Chief Information Officer. Weathin 4027). Washington, D.C. 2002. See OM ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADD
	collection of information is estimated t	to sverage approximitely 30 minute	to the U.S. Patent and Tredeman	d, including time for revenuing the accume control, Chief Information Officer, Weathin 4027), Weathington, D.C. 20082. See Ont ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADD DIT to: IO, D.C. 20231
Public burden separang for this	Internations and Regulatory Affairs. Offi Internations and Regulatory Affairs. Offi Package 0481-0027. Patent and Tradent Mail documents to be rect Mail documents and Patents and	ine of Management and Budget, PES	ATHO RECORDERTS TO RECORD	

;

PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0262

	· · · · ·	C ()	 1	
528 Rec'd PCT/	FTO	0.8	20	2000

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name James V. Costigan, I	Esq.	
Address (line 1) Hedman, Gibson & Cos	stigan, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 1185 Avenue of the A	Americas	
Address (line 3) Suite 2003		
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10036-	-2646	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # one
Application Number(s) or Patent	inal K II	additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	nt Number(s)
Deposit Account	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 08-1540 Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to deposi Signature	and correct and any it account are authorized, as December 8, 2000 Date

÷

PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0263

FORM PTO-10 Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C 15-4211	•••	ON FO NTINU ENTS	ΑΤΙΟ	N	HEET		U.I Pa	S. Decarament of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C	-		ark if add	litional r	names of conv	eying pai	rues attac	hed	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lanfranco	CALLEGARO							11/22/00
Name (line 2)									Execution Date
Name (line 1)							······]	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]	Execution Date
Name (line 1)									Month Day Year
Namé (tine 2)									
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			Mark	if additional (names of	receiving	partie	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ie	es)							if document to be recorded
Name (line 1)								ـــــ	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)									domictied in the United States, an appointment of a domesor representative
Address (line 1)									is attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)							 7 [
Address (line 3)		City		Su	te/Country			le Cod	e If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)								<u> </u>	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)									States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)									De a separate document (rom Assignment.)
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)		City			state/Country			Zip C	
Application	Number(s) or	Patent Numb	er(s)		Mark il addi	ROTH nu	Inders for	the s	ame property).
Enter either U	he Patent Application		ent Num	ber (D C	NUI ENIER		Patent	Numi	ber(s)
Fire Errici a	atent Application	on Number(s)]					
]				L				
				il					
							1		
				<u>!</u> [·····			
						i			
				-					

PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0264

		Assignm	nent of Patent Appli	cation
Date:	22 November	2000 X X9		
Parties :		a PASTORELLO . Volta 3 ABANO TERME - ITA	Assignor : ALY Address :	
	Assignor: Marco Address: Via Vi		Assignor : Address :	
	Assignor: Lanfra Address: Via Mo	FORMIGINE - ITAL anco CALLEGARO onte Grappa 6	Y Assignor: Address:	
	Assignee: FIDIA Address: Via De	THIENE - ITALY ADVANCED BIOPOLYI e' Carpenteri 3 BRINDISI - ITALY	Address:	
				gnor" and "Assignee" shall include them
entification of patent application	and entitled			noron 22 November 2000 🙀
assigned :	1		containing hyaluronic	e acid derivatives
	inis patent applica	ation is called "the Pater	nt Application".	
nsideration :	Assignor ha		and valuable consideration for	One Dollar
and other	invention described and the Patent App	and claimed in the Pate	the Assignor's right, title and ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign coun	d interest in the Patent Application, th ant that may issue based on the invention utry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee al
and other porizations : Assignor's	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those cou tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St a Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where r governmental authori ates that Assignor has the	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign court the Assignor authorizes the As permitted, the Assignor authority to issue all patents for the is e right to grant to Assignce the	nt that may issue based on the invention
and other norizations : Assignor's statements :	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those cou tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St a Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where r governmental authori ates that Assignor has the sign any additional docu	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign coun- the Assignor authorizes the As- permitted, the Assignor autho- ity to issue all patents for the i e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. a rights which are assigned by this assign-
and other horizations : Assignor's statements : Successors :	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assignu or Assignee.	l and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St the Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where er governmental authorin thes that Assignor has the sign any additional docu	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign coun- the Assignor authorizes the As- permitted, the Assignor autho- ity to issue all patents for the i e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- rry out the purpose of this assignment.
and other horizations : Assignor's statements : Successors :	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con- tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assign or Assignee. The effective date of The margin headin	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St a Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where er governmental authorin ites that Assignor has the sign any additional docu ment is binding on all path of this assignment is the d ags are for convenience of SIGNATURE	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign coun- the Assignor authorizes the As- permitted, the Assignor autho- ity to issue all patents for the i e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can arties who lawfully succeed to t date at the top of the page.	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- erry out the purpose of this assignment. The rights of or take the place of Assignor barre
and other forizations : Assignor's statements : Successors : ective date : Margin headings :	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con- tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assign or Assignee. The effective date of The margin headin Andrea PASTON	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St a Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where er governmental authorin ites that Assignor has the sign any additional docu ment is binding on all path of this assignment is the d ags are for convenience of SIGNATURE	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign coun- the Assignor authorizes the As- permitted, the Assignor autho- ity to issue all patents for the i e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can arties who lawfully succeed to t date at the top of the page.	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- erry out the purpose of this assignment.
and other orizations: Assignor's statements: Successors: ective date: Margin headings: Signature of	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con- tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assign or Assignee. The effective date of The margin headin Andrea PASTON First Name Marco: RADICE	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St the Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where per er governmental authorin tes that Assignor has the sign any additional docu ment is binding on all path of this assignment is the d ags are for convenience of SIGNATURE RELLO Middle Initia Middle Initia	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign cour the Assignor authorizes the As- permitted, the Assignor authority to issue all patents for the i e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can arties who lawfully succeed to t date at the top of the page.	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- erry out the purpose of this assignment. The rights of or take the place of Assignon DATE 22 November 2000
Assignor's statements: Successors: ective date: Margin headings: Signature of Assignor:	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con- tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assign or Assignee. The effective date of The margin headin Andrea PASTOI First Name Marco: RADICE	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St the Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where per er governmental authorin tes that Assignor has the sign any additional docu ment is binding on all pa of this assignment is the d ags are for convenience of SIGNATURE RELLO Middle Initial Middle Initial	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign cour the Assignor authorizes the As permitted, the Assignor authority to issue all patents for the is e right to grant to Assignee the uments as may be needed to can arties who lawfully succeed to t date at the top of the page. only. Last Name Last Name Last Name	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- rry out the purpose of this assignment. The rights of or take the place of Assignon the rights of or take the place of Assignon DATE 22 November 2000 22 November 2000
Assignor's statements: Successors: ective date: Margin headings: Signature of Assignor:	invention described and the Patent App priority rights in th In those con- tion directly in As Trademarks or oth Assignor sta ment. Assignor will This assign or Assignee. The effective date of The margin headin Andrea PASTOI First Name Lanfranco CA First Name	and claimed in the Pate plication in the United St the Patent Application.* untries where permitted, signee's name.* Where er governmental authorin thes that Assignor has the sign any additional docu ment is binding on all path of this assignment is the d ags are for convenience of SIGNATURE RELLO Middle Initial Middle Initial	ent Application, and every pate tates and in every foreign cour the Assignor authorizes the As permitted, the Assignor authority to issue all patents for the is e right to grant to Assignee the aments as may be needed to can arties who lawfully succeed to the date at the top of the page. only. Last Name Last Name Last Name Last Name	ent that may issue based on the invention atry. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all assignee to apply for patents for the inven- prizes the Commissioner of Patents and invention directly to the Assignee. The rights which are assigned by this assign- rry out the purpose of this assignment. The rights of or take the place of Assignon the rights of or take the place of Assignon DATE 22 November 2000 22 November 2000

•